
Planning Commission

Month January February March April May June July August September October November December Total Average
Date 7 1 7 * 2 6 7 * 1 * 7 1

Brown *** 1 1 0 * *** *** *** * *** * *** *** 2 67%
Chmelik 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 9 100%
Fermin ** ** ** ** * 1 1 1 * 1 * 0 1 5 83%
Fireall 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 0 * 0 0 6 67%
Hincher ** ** ** ** ** ** ** 1 1 * 1 1 4 100%
Johnston *** 1 1 1 * 0 *** *** * *** * *** *** 3 75%
Mitchell ** ** ** ** ** ** ** 1 * *** 1 1 1 4 100%
Pappas ** ** ** ** * 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 6 100%
Riley *** 1 1 1 * *** *** *** * *** * *** *** 3 100%
Semmler 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 0 * 1 1 8 89%
Stewart 1 1 0 * 1 1 1 * 1 * 0 1 7 78%
Walsnovich 1 0 1 * 1 1 0 * 1 * 1 1 7 78%

  1 - Present
  0 - Absent
* No meeting
** Appointed 

Fermin 04.11.16
Hincher 06.27.16
Mitchell 06.27.16
Pappas 03.14.16

*** Resigned 
Brown 05.25.16
Johnston 05.04.16
Riley 03.01.16

Attendance 2016

Beaufort County Code of Ordinances: Article V. Boards and Commissions, Division 1, Section 2-193 Membership states: "Members shall be 
removed automatically for: (a) Absences from more than 1/3 of the board or agency meetings per annum whether excused or unexcused; (b) 
Failure to attend any three consecutive regular meetings."

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

N
um

be
r o

f M
ee

tin
gs

Board Members

Planning Commission
Attendance - 2016


